# 

(Requestor's Name)	
(Address)	
(Address)	
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	
(Business Entity Name)	
(Document Number)	
Certified Copies Certificates of Status	
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	
Office Use Only	



09/09/13--01016--019 \*\*25.00

# **THE ATAXSEE FLORIDA**

SEP 10 2013 D. BRUCE

### **COVER LETTER**

TO: Amendment Section Division of Corporations

## SUBJECT: SERRANO'S SPORT, LLC

Document Number.: L13000026991.

The enclosed Articles of Amendment and fees are submitted for filing.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

SERRANO, LAUREANO 3131 NE 188th Street, Suite 1805 Aventura, FL 33180

E-mail address (to be used for future annual report notification): serranolaureano@gmail.com For further information concerning this matter, please call: Raul Espinoza at 305-586=2442

### MAILING ADDRESS:

Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327

Tallahassee, FL 32314

-

# STREET/COURIER ADDRESS:

PH

uл

Registration Section Division of Corporations Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301

# ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF

### SERRANO'S SPORT, LLC

A Florida Limited Liability Company

FIRST: The Articles of Organization were filed on February 21, 2013, and assigned Document Number: L13000026991.

SECOND: The following amendments to the Articles of Organization were adopted by the Corporation:

ARTICLE I. The following person is hereby <u>removed</u> as officer of the company:

Title:	Name and Address:
MGRM	SERRANO, ADRIANA
	3131 NE 188th Street, Suite 1805
	Aventura, FL 33180
ARTICLE II. The name and addr	ress of Officer(s) and/or Director(s) is/are:
Title:	Name and Address:
MGRM	SERRANO, LAUREANO
	3131 NE 188th Street, Suite 1805
	Aventura, FL 33180
MGRM	SERRANO, JOSE
	3131 NE 188th Street, Suite 1805
	Aventura EL 33180

These amendments were adopted by the majority of the members of the company holding 100% of the equity.

August 9, 2013

Laureano Serrano, Managing Member